
Slutresultat Vårsaluten  2012
Totalt 1 2 3 4

1 A 1 Dennis Larm Växjö 77 45 27 38 21 12 39 24 15
2 Eriksson Morgan Västervik 73 47 28 38 25 12 35 22 16
3 Fransson, Niklas Örebro 66 38 17 36 20 12 30 18 5
4 Glinge, Christoffer Västervik 63 46 41 33 24 18 30 22 23
5 Johansson Fredrik Atlas Copco 52 38 16 23 17 9 29 21 7
6 Lindau, Kim Vimmerby 41 23 23 41 23 23
7 Rosevall, Fredrik Örebro 18 13 9 18 13 9

2 A 1 Rosenqvist, Henrik Döderhult 84 50 42 42 25 23 42 25 19
2 Bergman, Mikael Valdemarsvik 79 47 32 39 24 10 40 23 22
3 Andersson, Lennart Saab 76 44 38 37 20 17 39 24 21
4 Jonsson, Patrik Örebro 75 47 28 39 23 10 36 24 18
5 Gatefalc, Claes Saab 68 46 34 31 22 11 37 24 23
6 Magnusson, Elisabeth Örebro 63 40 33 31 19 20 32 21 13
7 Strömberg, Andreas Västervik 61 40 25 30 21 12 31 19 13
8 Åhrberg, Mikael Åby 58 43 16 29 22 8 29 21 8
9 Lindberg Per Atlas Copco 50 36 11 21 17 4 29 19 7

10 Schimmell, Maja Åby 48 35 10 19 14 4 29 21 6
11 Hällmar, John Vimmerby 37 22 8 37 22 8
12 Jansson, Magnus Åby 35 23 18 35 23 18
13 Thörnberg, Jimmy Emmaboda 28 19 7 28 19 7
14 Andersson, Johan Växjö 18 14 11 18 14 11

3 A 1 Magnusson, Anders Växjö 94 52 60 47 26 31 47 26 29
2 Pettersson, Mikael Norrköping 94 52 55 47 26 27 47 26 28
3 Boren, Tony Åby 92 52 41 45 26 18 47 26 23
4 Nilsson, Ulf Bromma 91 51 60 46 25 32 45 26 28
5 Garp, Kenneth Katarina 90 52 46 45 26 20 45 26 26
6 Olander, Ronny Mönsterås 90 51 55 45 26 23 45 25 32
7 Nordell, Torbjörn Saab 89 51 57 42 25 30 47 26 27
8 Carlberg Peter Norrköping 89 50 50 44 25 24 45 25 26
9 Willners, Per-Anders Borgsholm 89 52 50 46 26 19 43 26 31

10 Pettersson, Conny Vimmerby 86 51 46 43 25 14 43 26 32
11 Larsen, Per Södertälje 86 50 48 42 26 21 44 24 27
12 Larsson, Björn Saab 85 49 29 41 24 8 44 25 21
13 Sundell Patrik Atlas Copco 84 51 40 41 26 19 43 25 21
14 Nilsson, Mikael Västervik 84 50 51 42 25 24 42 25 27
15 Jägerö, Åke Överum 81 49 44 39 23 22 42 26 22
16 Björkheim, Mats Borgsholm 80 49 26 37 23 6 43 26 20
17 Walden, Hans Valdemarsvik 76 48 49 40 25 25 36 23 24
18 Olander, Nicklas Mönsterås 72 48 22 34 24 12 38 24 10
19 Sjösten, Christoffer Växjö 70 47 45 35 23 23 35 24 22
20 Simmerud Clas Atlas Copco 68 44 37 37 22 15 31 22 22
21 Hult, Magnus Döderhult 65 46 25 30 21 14 35 25 11
22 Carlsson, Jens Örebro 46 25 23 46 25 23
23 Ellis, Sten Borgsholm 46 25 28 46 25 28
24 Järf Kenneth Håtuna 40 24 24 40 24 24
25 Ramstedt, Rickard Örebro 37 24 15 37 24 15
26 Eriksson, Niklas Ankarsrum 37 25 20 37 25 20

VY A 1 Johansson, Claes Saab 86 51 40 44 26 22 42 25 18
2 Gustavsson, Peter Åtvidaberg 78 50 35 38 24 18 40 26 17
3 Lönnström, Staffan Katarina 73 42 29 36 21 16 37 21 13
4 Johansson Jan Åtvidaberg 35 22 10 35 22 10

VÄ A 1 Siegel, Peter Katarina 91 52 46 46 26 25 45 26 21
2 Samuelsson, Weine Linköpings 83 46 43 43 26 23 40 20 20
3 Hollander, Nils-Erik Västervik 81 48 40 40 24 22 41 24 18



4 Karlsson, Gunilla Södertälje 70 44 28 39 24 21 31 20 7
5 Andersson, Bosse Södertälje 53 37 22 26 18 15 27 19 7
6 Törngren, Lars Valdemarsvik 22 15 5 22 15 5

1 B 1 Eriksson, Johan Överum 91 52 43 45 26 15 46 26 28

2 B 1 Rosenqvist, Henrik Döderhult 89 49 50 46 24 32 43 25 18
2 Andersson, Dan Örebro 80 47 33 39 24 15 41 23 18
3 Lindberg Per Atlas Copco 52 38 26 27 20 16 25 18 10
4 Edman, Anders Örebro 45 35 14 24 18 7 21 17 7

3 B 1 Garpenstedt, Jonas Högsby 96 52 63 48 26 31 48 26 32
2 Boren, Tony Åby 95 52 56 47 26 25 48 26 31
3 Pettersson, Mikael Norrköping 94 52 56 47 26 27 47 26 29
4 Hornwall, Anders Överum 94 51 61 47 26 28 47 25 33
5 Schmidt, Pontus Örebro 91 49 58 44 23 26 47 26 32
6 Hallblom, Martina Örebro 87 50 41 45 25 20 42 25 21
7 Garp, Kenneth Katarina 87 49 40 44 23 20 43 26 20
8 Carlberg Peter Norrköping 82 49 27 38 24 9 44 25 18
9 Storback, Stefan Vimmerby 79 48 37 38 23 22 41 25 15 0

10 Simmerud Clas Atlas Copco 75 45 43 38 24 20 37 21 23
11 Svensson, Linda Råsbo 45 25 29 45 25 29
12 Björkman, Roger Råsbo 44 25 32 44 25 32

VÄ B 1 Garpenstedt, Björn Högsby 92 52 48 48 26 28 44 26 20
2 Westling, Rickard Örebro 87 48 40 44 24 13 43 24 27

1 C 1 Eriksson, Johan Överum 134 74 73 43 26 11 44 23 26 47 25 36
2 Dennis Larm Växjö 131 75 74 44 26 20 43 25 24 44 24 30
3 Lindau, Kim Vimmerby 123 74 40 39 25 21 43 25 19 41 24
4 Rosevall, Fredrik Örebro 116 71 59 34 22 17 41 25 26 41 24 16
5 Stenmark, Peter Valdemarsvik 116 71 39 34 23 7 38 23 13 44 25 19
6 Rynestam, Joacim Ålem 111 70 54 33 20 17 39 25 18 39 25 19
7 Glinge, Christoffer Västervik 110 67 60 31 21 12 39 23 24 40 23 24
8 Lindsköld, Tomas Överum 107 69 37 30 23 13 42 25 24 35 21
9 Karlsson, Magnus Ålem 97 64 42 31 23 8 35 24 21 31 17 13

10 Andersson, Joacim Valdemarsvik 92 65 40 30 21 11 31 22 15 31 22 14
11 Van Der Kooy, Hans Överum 76 47 44 32 21 23 44 26 21
12 Schöld, Daniel A 1 Skf 76 46 37 37 22 11 39 24 17 0 9
13 Tångered, Dmitri Överum 74 47 32 40 24 19 34 23 13
14 Svensson, Joacim Valdemarsvik 70 43 27 31 19 11 39 24 16
15 Svensson, Henrik Högsby 68 43 39 35 21 13 33 22 26
16 Nilsson, Niclas Vimmerby 61 44 24 29 22 18 32 22 6
17 Johansson, Daniel Västervik 53 38 39 25 21 12 28 17 27
18 Malmborg, Andreas Västervik 41 25 23 41 25 23
19 Halldin Stefan Saab 34 26 3 11 10 3 23 16
20 Rasmunsson, Claes Västervik 29 20 5 29 20 5
21 Karlsson Tony Borgsholm 28 22 15 28 22 15 0
22 Eriksson Morgan Västervik 28 20 31 28 20 17 0 14
23 Johansson Fredrik Atlas Copco 28 18 25 28 18 12 13

2 C 1 Rosenqvist, Henrik Döderhult 137 78 78 46 26 26 45 26 28 46 26 24
2 Hällmar, John Vimmerby 137 76 88 46 26 24 47 26 33 44 24 31
3 Jansson, Per Åby 135 76 82 44 25 28 47 25 29 44 26 25
4 Morian, Ingvar Saab 134 76 68 43 24 27 45 26 21 46 26 20
5 Svensson, Johan Överum 131 74 84 45 25 31 45 26 25 41 23 28
6 Bergman, Mikael Valdemarsvik 121 70 57 37 23 20 43 25 17 41 22 20
7 Andersson, Lennart Saab 120 70 70 38 24 21 44 25 26 38 21 23
8 Andersson, Dan Örebro 117 73 63 40 25 26 38 23 14 39 25 23
9 Andersson, Johan Växjö 117 73 60 37 25 13 44 26 28 36 22 19

10 Gatefalc, Claes Saab 115 72 37 41 25 4 37 22 17 37 25 16
11 Skoog, Christer A 1 Skf 93 67 40 32 22 11 29 23 14 32 22 15



12 Friberg, Susanna Saab 90 60 39 28 19 17 30 20 14 32 21 8
13 Carlsson, Göran Norrköping 71 47 21 40 24 16 31 23 5
14 Landerhall, Patrik Åby 71 45 40 34 21 20 37 24 20
15 Åhrberg, Mikael Åby 67 41 21 32 20 1 35 21 20 0
16 Gustavsson, Mikael Borgsholm 64 44 26 11 9 5 20 12 9 33 23 12
17 Strömberg, Andreas Västervik 55 38 27 21 15 14 34 23 13
18 Ruwoldt, Christian Överum 49 34 34 24 18 9 25 16 25
19 Wirskog, Mats Överum 46 25 29 46 25 29
20 Jansson, Magnus Åby 43 24 27 43 24 27
21 Adolfsson, Viktor Valdemarsvik 43 22 19 43 22 19 0
22 Runnkvist, Hennrik Ålem 42 25 22 42 25 22
23 Egerskog, Sven-Erik Borgsholm 33 21 14 33 21 14
24 Throzell, Kent Överum 28 19 15 28 19 15

3 C 1 Garp, Kenneth Katarina 143 78 86 47 26 21 48 26 33 48 26 32
2 Hornwall, Anders Överum 143 78 77 47 26 20 48 26 31 48 26 26
3 Magnusson, Anders Växjö 142 78 74 48 26 24 47 26 20 47 26 30
4 Boren, Tony Åby 142 78 74 48 26 25 46 26 24 48 26 25
5 Jägerö, Åke Överum 141 78 89 48 26 30 48 26 34 45 26 25
6 Skoglund, Lennart Ålem 141 78 78 46 26 25 47 26 23 48 26 30
7 Svensson, Robert Överum 141 78 85 47 26 29 47 26 26 47 26 30
8 Pettersson, Mikael Norrköping 140 76 80 47 25 27 47 25 34 46 26 19
9 Nordell, Torbjörn Saab 139 78 75 46 26 20 45 26 28 48 26 27

10 Larsson, Björn Saab 138 78 65 47 26 18 46 26 27 45 26 20
11 Olander, Ronny Mönsterås 138 77 75 45 26 21 46 25 27 47 26 27
12 Garpenstedt, Jonas Högsby 138 76 62 44 25 16 48 26 24 46 25 22
13 Larsen, Per Södertälje 136 76 79 43 25 29 47 25 26 46 26 24
14 Nilsson, Ulf Bromma 135 74 64 44 24 15 47 26 18 44 24 31
15 Lundgren, Krister Överum 134 75 63 45 26 23 44 24 24 45 25 16
16 Hult, Magnus Döderhult 131 75 57 43 25 18 46 26 23 42 24 16
17 Willners, Per-Anders Borgsholm 131 77 74 43 25 28 44 26 23 44 26 23
18 Pettersson, Conny Vimmerby 130 76 68 43 25 22 41 25 15 46 26 31
19 Olander, Nicklas Mönsterås 128 74 59 43 26 20 38 23 16 47 25 23
20 Walden, Hans Valdemarsvik 127 73 63 41 25 16 44 25 25 42 23 22
21 Friberg, Stefan Saab 127 71 68 42 24 23 42 23 27 43 24 18
22 Nilsson, Mikael Västervik 127 77 72 39 26 26 46 26 23 42 25 23
23 Ranta, Matti Överum 92 51 55 46 25 24 46 26 31
24 Johansson, Max Saab 91 52 42 45 26 24 46 26 18
25 Sundell, Patrik Atlas Copco 90 52 54 44 26 28 46 26 26
26 Käyhkö, Gunnar Västervik 90 50 53 47 26 30 43 24 23
27 Sjösten, Christoffer Växjö 88 50 45 46 26 22 42 24 23 0
28 Åberg, Tyrone Ankarsrum 87 50 42 44 26 19 43 24 23
29 Carlberg Peter Norrköping 87 48 46 44 24 25 43 24 21
30 Björkheim, Mats Borgsholm 86 50 33 46 26 22 40 24 11
31 Karlsson, Jonny Ankarsrum 82 50 41 37 24 14 45 26 27
32 Storback, Stefan Vimmerby 81 49 42 43 25 23 38 24 19 0
33 Svanberg, Fredrik Saab 76 49 19 38 24 8 38 25 11 0
34 Engelholm, Johan Västervik 47 26 28 47 26 28 0
35 Carlsson, Jens Örebro 47 25 28 47 25 28
36 Eriksson, Niklas Ankarsrum 47 26 32 47 26 32 0
37 Ellis, Sten Borgsholm 47 26 28 47 26 28
38 Järf Kenneth Håtuna 45 25 31 45 25 31
39 Svensson, Linda Råsbo 44 26 21 44 26 21
40 Björkman, Roger Råsbo 43 25 26 43 25 26
41 Hansson, Gunnar Saab 42 24 23 42 24 23
42 Ramstedt, Rickard Örebro 40 24 21 40 24 21
43 Pantzar, Matias Norrköping 39 24 23 39 24 23
44 Johansson, Matias Åtvidaberg 38 22 14 38 22 14

D 1 1 Thornholdz, Linda Örebro 130 76 70 44 26 20 44 25 21 42 25 29
2 Johansson, Rebecka Västervik 118 71 48 41 24 9 37 22 17 40 25 22
3 Baak, Inge Överum 36 27 25 13 10 10 23 17 15



0 0 0
D 2 1 Nyberg, Elinor A 1 Skf 132 76 70 43 24 21 42 26 20 47 26 29

2 Rosen, Jenny Össeby 130 75 57 45 25 14 42 25 26 43 25 17
3 Schimmell, Maja Åby 126 77 56 41 26 22 43 26 18 42 25 16
4 Jansson, Carin Överum 120 73 60 39 23 15 42 26 21 39 24 24
5 Torstensson, Lotta Döderhult 110 66 55 36 21 9 36 21 21 38 24 25
6 Magnusson, Elisabeth Örebro 71 46 34 36 22 23 35 24 11
7 Åkerö, Ing-Marie Västervik 44 35 13 22 19 7 22 16 6
8 Stark Eva Överum 40 24 21 40 24 21
9 Eva Wirenfelt Överum 36 26 17 36 26 17

D 3 1 Wirskog, Annelie Överum 140 78 84 47 26 33 46 26 24 47 26 27
2 Rosenqvist, Lena Döderhult 139 77 66 46 26 22 46 25 25 47 26 19
3 Brunqvist, Monica Södertälje 123 73 46 42 26 20 44 26 18 37 21 8
4 Hallblom, Martina Örebro 89 50 43 46 25 27 43 25 16

0 0 0
Jun 1 Schmidt, Pontus Örebro 134 75 68 43 24 20 45 26 18 46 25 30

2 Friberg, Thomas Saab 121 74 56 41 25 20 39 24 20 41 25 16
3 Björkman, Sam Råsbo 18 13 10 18 13 10

VY C 1 Jansson, Elmer A 1 Skf 127 76 49 42 26 9 43 26 18 42 24 22
2 Nielsen, Kjeld Saab 122 73 51 39 24 23 44 25 14 39 24 14
3 Lönnström, Staffan Katarina 98 63 30 33 21 10 33 22 5 32 20 15
4 Johansson Jan Åtvidaberg 39 23 14 39 23 14
5 Edman, Anders Örebro 33 22 16 33 22 16

VÄ C 1 Siegel, Peter Katarina 139 78 73 44 26 16 47 26 27 48 26 30
2 Garpenstedt, Björn Högsby 137 77 64 47 26 22 44 25 23 46 26 19
3 Wikström, Lasse Överum 134 75 75 43 25 20 46 25 34 45 25 21
4 Westling, Rickard Örebro 129 75 60 44 25 16 43 26 25 42 24 19
5 Burman, Rolf Västervik 128 73 61 38 23 13 44 26 26 46 24 22
6 Johansson, Claes Saab 125 75 65 41 25 21 40 25 20 44 25 24
7 Hollander, Nils-Erik Västervik 122 76 54 42 26 17 42 26 16 38 24 21
8 Andersson, Bosse Södertälje 120 73 47 41 25 11 39 25 13 40 23 23
9 Karlsson, Gunilla Södertälje 120 72 51 36 23 13 42 25 20 42 24 18

10 Samuelsson, Weine Linköping 118 71 66 33 21 20 45 26 24 40 24 22
11 Karlsson, Nils-Gunnar Västervik 116 70 49 38 24 21 38 22 10 40 24 18
12 Johansson, Arne Ankarsrum 110 67 51 37 23 18 34 22 19 39 22 14
13 Wickström, Rainer Linköping 94 62 63 32 21 24 26 20 16 36 21 23
14 Carlson, Bengt Ankarsrum 44 25 20 44 25 20
15 Lennart Westergren Överum 35 27 11 35 27 11
16 Törngren, Lars Valdemarsvik 26 15 12 26 15 12

1 R 1 Fransson, Niklas Örebro 79 46 26 43 25 17 36 21 9
2 Lindau, Kim Vimmerby 75 49 28 37 25 17 38 24 11
3 Tångered, Dmitri Överum 63 44 24 30 21 11 33 23 13
4 Johansson Fredrik Atlas Copco 31 24 4 31 24 4

2 R 1 Svensson, Johan Överum 92 51 58 45 26 25 47 25 33
2 Rosen, Jenny Össeby 81 47 32 43 23 18 38 24 14
3 Jonsson, Patrik Örebro 77 46 34 42 25 16 35 21 18
4 Morian, Ingvar Saab 69 44 34 36 23 20 33 21 14
5 Carlsson, Göran Norrköping 61 40 20 33 21 8 28 19 12
6 Andersson, Johan Växjö 52 39 34 25 20 10 27 19 24
7 Lindberg, Per Atlas Copco 49 35 28 28 18 21 21 17 7
8 Schimmell, Maja Åby 45 33 24 23 15 4 22 18 20
9 Jansson, Magnus Åby 37 23 13 37 23 13

10 Thörnberg, Jimmy Emmaboda 32 21 15 32 21 15
11 Throzell, Kent Överum 31 21 6 31 21 6
12 Rosberg, Magnus Västervik 30 21 6 30 21 6
13 Egerskog, Sven-Erik Borgsholm 29 21 11 29 21 11
14 Åhrberg, Mikael Åby 0 0 0 0



0 0 0
3 R 1 Garp, Kenneth Katarina 96 52 64 48 26 32 48 26 32

2 Magnusson, Anders Växjö 95 51 64 48 26 28 47 25 36
3 Svensson, Robert Överum 92 52 62 46 26 34 46 26 28
4 Åberg, Tyrone Ankarsrum 92 50 61 48 26 31 44 24 30
5 Olander, Ronny Mönsterås 91 51 52 46 25 33 45 26 19
6 Pettersson, Conny Vimmerby 90 52 48 45 26 18 45 26 30
7 Nilsson, Ulf Bromma 89 50 43 44 25 23 45 25 20
8 Simmerud Clas Atlas Copco 84 51 44 45 26 30 39 25 14
9 Hult, Magnus Döderhult 83 51 44 42 26 20 41 25 24

10 Lundgren, Krister Överum 83 51 39 41 26 19 42 25 20
11 Sjösten, Christoffer Växjö 79 47 38 42 23 23 37 24 15
12 Storback, Stefan Vimmerby 76 50 36 39 24 21 37 26 15
13 Almgren, Lars-Erik Åby 74 43 21 33 19 7 41 24 14
14 Friberg, Stefan Saab 70 47 20 35 23 10 35 24 10
15 Sundell, Patrik Atlas Copco 67 42 21 33 21 12 34 21 9
16 Björkman, Roger Råsbo 48 26 27 48 26 27
17 Carlsson, Jens Örebro 48 26 26 48 26 26
18 Svensson, Linda Råsbo 43 25 25 43 25 25
19 Ramstedt, Rickard Örebro 43 25 23 43 25 23
20 Engelholm, Johan Västervik 42 25 28 42 25 28
21 Järf Kenneth Håtuna 42 24 30 42 24 30
22 Pantzar, Matias Norrköping 30 21 7 30 21 7

VY R 1 Nielsen, Kjeld Saab 89 51 43 44 26 18 45 25 25
2 Lönnström, Staffan Katarina 73 47 34 37 23 13 36 24 21

VÄ R 1 Siegel, Peter Katarina 93 52 60 46 26 27 47 26 33
2 Wikström, Lasse Överum 86 49 25 43 23 8 43 26 17
3 Johansson, Arne Ankarsrum 81 47 41 41 24 17 40 23 24
4 Andersson, Bosse Södertälje 77 48 37 38 24 17 39 24 20
5 Burman, Rolf Västervik 77 49 42 37 23 23 40 26 19
6 Karlsson, Nils-Gunnar Västervik 76 44 22 38 24 13 38 20 9
7 Carlson, Bengt Ankarsrum 41 25 33 41 25 33


